507602590 11/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7649481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRATEEK PANDEY	03/30/2018
SHASHANK JAIN	02/26/2018
VIKAS JAIN	02/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUBRIK, INC.
Street Address:	1001 PAGE MILL ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 2
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18056200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732700

Email: sesoares@hollandhart.com **Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11583

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P005.01.01 (114362.0464)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=P005_008US_Assignment#page1.tif source=P005 008US Assignment#page2.tif source=P005_008US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=P005_008US_Assignment#page4.tif source=P005_008US_Assignment#page5.tif source=P005_008US_Assignment#page6.tif

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- (1) Prateek PANDEY 1055 Wood Duck Ave. Santa Clara, CA 95051
- (2) Shashank JAIN 877 Heatherstone Way, Apt. 412 Mountain View, CA, 94040
- (3) Vikas JAIN 1084, Sobha Carnation Bangalore, India 560103

hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

IN-PLACE CLOUD INSTANCE RESTORE

and
as Application No,
[X] as described in a non-provisional application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the above invention on $\underline{29 \text{ November } 2017}$ as Application No. $\underline{15/826,463}$,
[X] as described in a non-provisional application herewith, and
(hereinafter termed "applications"); and

WHEREAS, Rubrik, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2, Palo Alto, CA, 94304 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents (including patent, utility model and industrial design) on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise, including the right to claim priority from the applications; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said

{00623970,DOC} RUBK 1002-1

Assigned (a) for perfecting in said. Assigned the right, liftle and interest herein conveyed, (b) for prosecuting any of said applications. (c) for fishing and prosecuting substance, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering and measures (d) for fishing and prosecuting applications for resisuance of any said patents. (e) for interference or other process, proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and one passets granted thereon including without limitation resource and resource opposition proceedings. Ascellation resources page 1, pages 1,

- The terms and coverants of this assignment shall inner to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, the Inventors' respective beins legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said inventors hereby warrant and represent that said Inventors have not entered and will not enter any assessment, outside a understanding in conflict herewith.
 - 5. Said to enters bereby authorize any of the following attorneys:

Alloc A. Bosses, Emest J. Bertel, Jr., Warren S. Wolfeld, James F. Hann, Yiding Wu, Andrew L. Duniup and Paul A. Dunius to over the application number and filing date of this application when known.

NUMBER WHEREOF and Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to and Asserted as of the date syntambers.

Presta		Most Start Park
	Date	
11) Proteck PANDI		
	Date	
(2) Shashank JAIN		
	Date	
anning the second se	 	
CHARLES JAIN		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		

REEL: 061802 FRAME: 0276

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- (1) Proteck PANDEY 1005 Wood Duck Ave. Sensa Classa, CA 95051
- (2) Shashask JAIN 677 Heatherstone Way, Apr. 412 Manutain View, CA, 98046
- (3) Vikas JAIN 1884, Subba Camation Sangaine, India 560103

herrinafter tarned "inventors", have invented crosso new and useful improvements in

IN-PLACE CLOUD INSTANCE RESTORE

3538

5.	- 3	no Mac	moderan	See 5	a maise attention	and marine the	continue him		I Smilenis	Gantan	Secretary and	Almaina ira		2.3	-X		
ì.	- 3	22 522	ಬಯಬಚ	385. 6	a transalasinin	era eroperatus.	CO 55211 125	8	C3800000	200000	COMPANY	CHARLES SEE	200	idextifying	HEE RESSE	- 1000 MARIO - 100	333
						1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					× .						
			342 XXX	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	acion No.												
_			യരെക്ക	N. Learn	marcon cam.	Maria a a construencia de la con	*************										

[X] as described in a more provisional application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the above invention on 29 November 2017 as Application No. 15/826/463.

(X) as described in a non-provisional application between, and

(bereinafter termed "applications"); and

WHEREAS, Rabrik, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1001 Page Mill Road, Busiding 2, Palo Alto, CA, 94304 (businesses second "Assigner"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, this and interest in and to said applications and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, becoming conceived, made or discovered by said invention (all collectively furcinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any anti-all patents, inventor's certificates and other frame of presention (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and faceign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said towersors to have been received in full from said Assignmen

- 1. Said inventors do berrity sell, assign, transfer and convey unto taid Assigned the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents (including patent, utility model and industrial design) on said invention parameted to the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or advance, including the right to claim priority from the applications; (c) in and to any and all applications filled and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filled and such and every patent granted on ony application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in said in reals and every reissue or extension of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Intentions bearing coverage and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to employ so the failest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said investors shall include proving production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of tendency, execution of pertinent, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent decrease increasery or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assigner the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for preserving any of said

(00023970.DOC) : 1/2 RUSK 1002-1

spalications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for seissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority (not continue and invention) and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and resembles on, apposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringeness actions and court actions; provided, however, that the express instructed by said inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assigner.

- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall leave to the herefit of said Assigner, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said hovemore, the hovemore respective being legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventors benefity warrant and represent that said inventors have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict horewish.
- 5. Said Inventors bereby authorize any of the following attorneys:

Mark A. Haynes, Ernest I. Beffel, Jt., Warren S. Wolfield, James E. Hann, Yiding Wu, Andrew L. Doming and Paul A. Dordik to been the application number and filling date of this application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said investors have executed and delivered this insurances to said Assigned as of the date written below.

(1) Pateck PANDEY	Date:
Shashank JAIN	nse: Feb 26, 2018
CO Who sally	Elekt:

(00822970.2082.) 2/2 RUBK 1(002-1

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- (I) Przieck PANDEY 1035 Wood Duck Ave. Santa Clara, CA 95051
- Shashank JAIN
 877 Heatherstone Way, Apt. 412
 Mountain View, CA, 94040
- (3) Vikas JAIN 1084, Sobbia Carnation Bangalore, India 560103

hereinafter termed "inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

IN-PLACE CLOUD INSTANCE RESTORE

(hereinafter termed "applications"); and

[X] as described in a non-provisional application herewith, and

WHEREAS, Rubrik, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2, Palo Alto, CA, 94304 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and fixetign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignce the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents (including patent, utility model and industrial design) on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise, including the right to claim priority from the applications; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said laventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, saids, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said

(00023979,000C) 1/2 RUBK 1002-1

applications: (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, the inventors' respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that said Inventors have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventors hereby authorize any of the following attorneys:

Mark A. Haynes, Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Warren S. Wolfeld, James F. Hann, Yiding Wu, Andrew L. Dunlap and Paul A. Durdik to insert the application number and filing date of this application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

(1) Prateck PANDEY	Date:				
	Date:				
(2) Shashank JAIN Vikar Jair	Date:	28	feb	2018	
(3) Vikas JAIN					

RUBK 1002-1